## Meeting Minutes December 10, 2018

The Board of Alderman of the City of Plantersville, Grimes County, Texas, met in regular session on Monday, December 10, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. at Plantersville Town Hall, 11335 Lodge Lane, Plantersville, Texas.

## The following members were present:

Mayor – Karen Hale Secretary – Kristina Keyser-Mayton Mayor Pro Tem – Kimberly Allphin Alderman – Otis Greenwood Jr Alderman – Marilyn Bettes Alderman - Clay Godfrey

## Thus constituting a quorum:

- Mayor Karen Hale called the meeting to order at 7:04 p.m.
   Invocation was given by Alderman Otis Greenwood.
   The Board of Alderman recited the Pledge of Allegiance to the American Flag and Texas Flag.
- 2. The minutes from regular meeting of November 12, 2018 were approved as presented.
- 3. There were no public comments.
- 4. Johnny McNally with the Grimes County Chamber of Commerce was not present.
- 5. Alderman Marilyn Bettes made a motion to approve the payment of invoices and items currently due and payable, seconded by Alderman Otis Greenwood with each Alderman voting Yes, the motion carried.
- 6. Alderman Otis Greenwood made a motion to employ Cindy Olivieri to be the temporary secretary for the City of Plantersville, seconded by Alderman Marilyn Bettes with each Alderman voting Yes, the motion carried.
- 7. Mayor Pro Tem Kim Allphin is getting the float together for the Christmas Parade.
- 8. No executive session needed.
- 9. Mayor Karen Hale adjourned the meeting at 7:47 p.m.